BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Union Electric Company d/b/a)	
Ameren Missouri's 2023 Utility Resource Filing)	File No. EO-2024-0020
Pursuant to 20 CSR 4240-Chapter 22.)	

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

This will provide notice that I have accepted another position with Ameren Services Company and I will no longer represent Union Electric Company d/b/a Ameren Missouri ("Ameren Missouri") in this matter. Ameren Missouri is represented by additional counsel in this proceeding and my withdrawal does not prejudice Ameren Missouri or any other party in this matter. Any pleadings or other communications regarding the case can continue to be sent to AmerenMOService@ameren.com.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ William D. Holthaus, Jr., #63888
Director of Commercial Transactions
1901 Chouteau Ave.
P.O. Box 149 (MC 1310)
St. Louis, MO 63166
(314) 554-2276 (telephone)
(314) 554-4014 (facsimile)
AmerenMOService@ameren.com

ATTORNEY FOR UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY d/b/a AMEREN MISSOURI

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that true and correct copies of the foregoing was served on all parties of record via electronic mail (e-mail) on this 14th day of February, 2025.

/s/ Willilam D. Holthaus, Jr.
William D. Holthaus, Jr.